
ISSUES/PROGRAMS LIST 

April – June 2014 

KDHW-CD, Facility ID 10907, Yakima Washington 

Submitted by Karen Schoff, Station Manager 

The station has identified the following issues as significant issues facing our community in this quarter: 

 

A. Current Events: The need for community to be aware of events that have or are taking place in our community as well as 

elsewhere in the world. 

B. Patriotism: The need to develop patriotism and love of country in our community. 

C. Police Relations: Improving the community’s relationship with the police. 

D. Encouraging Christianity: To address increasing secularism and irreligiosity in the community.  As community members 

become more Christian in their belief and conduct, the problems in the community will 

decrease. 

E. Abortion: The need for the community to be aware of the numbers of abortions, the consequences, and efforts to address 

the ills of abortion. 

F. Philanthropy: Developing a generous community, who gives both to those in need within the community, as well as to those in 

other places, will improve the community. 

G.  Public Events: Promoting Family-Friendly Events For The Family. 

H.  Humanity:   Helping individuals / organizations that reach out to improve humanity, i.e., with education, food, clothing etc. 

to improve their living conditions. 

The station has broadcast the following programming to address the above-referenced issues: 



Issues Program Dates Times Aired Duration Type/Description 

 
 
Current Events 
 
Encouraging 
Christianity 
 
Public Events 
 
Patriotism 
 
Humanity 
 
 

 
Good News In The Valley 
April 

 
04/07/2014 
04/08/2104 
04/10/2014 
04/11/2014 
04/14/2014 
04/16/2014 
04/17/2014 
04/18/2014 
04/21/2014 
04/23/2014 
04/24/2014 
04/25/2014 

 
06:30 pm 
06:30 pm 
06:30 pm 
10:30 pm 
06:30 pm 
10:30 pm 
06:30 pm 
09:00 pm 
06:30 pm 
10:30 pm 
06:30 pm 
09:00 pm 

 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 

 
News Magazine includes:  
Jeff & Mindy Berreman & J Luke 
Testimony of Adoption 
 
Lachelle Gienger 
Musician – Personal Testimony& 
Bible Teaching 
Song – Lachelle Gienger 
 
Easter Video – Hyper Pixels Media 
 
Easter Egg Hunt & Church Services 
 
National Day of Prayer Information 
 

 
Patriotism 
 
Encouraging  
Christianity 
 
Current Events 
 

 
A Christian Viewpoint 
 
 

 
04/06/2014 
04/12/1014 
04/14/2014 
04/21/2014 
05/05/2014 
05/12/2014 
05/19 2014 
05/26/2014 
06/02/2014 
06/13/2014 

 
10:30 pm 
09:00 pm 
10:30 pm 
10:30 pm 
10:30 pm 
10:30 pm 
10:30 pm 
10:30 pm 
10:30 pm 
10:30 pm 

 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
 

 
Pastor Randall Parker 
Christian Life Center 

 
Current Events 
 
Encouraging  
Christianity 

 
A Christian Viewpoint 
 
 

 
04/09/2014 

 
10:30 pm 

 
30 min. 

 
Stephen Pidgeon Attorney At Law 
End Times 

 
Current Events 

 
A Christian Viewpoint 

 
04/15/2014 

 
06:30 pm 

 
30 min. 

 
Pastor David Brown 



 
Encouraging 
Christianity 
 
Patriotism 
 
 

04/17/2014 
04/22/2014 
04/24/2014 
05/16/2014 
05/23/2014 
05/30 /2014 
06/06/2014 

10:30 pm 
06:30 pm 
10:30 pm 
10:30 pm 
10:30 pm 
10:30 pm 
10:30 pm 

30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
 

Yakima Bible Baptist Church  
 

 
 
Current Events 
 
Encouraging 
Christianity 
 
Public Events 
 
Patriotism 
 
Humanity 
 
 

 
Good News In The Valley 
May  

 
05/05/2014 
05/06/2014 
05/07/2014 
05/08/2014 
05/12/2014 
05/14/2014 
05/15/2014 
05/19/2014 
05/21/2014 
05/22/2014 
05/26/2014 
05/28/2014 
05/29/2014 
06/02/2014 

 
06:30 pm 
06:30 pm 
10:30 pm 
09:00 pm 
06:30 pm 
10:30 pm 
06:30 pm 
06:30 pm 
10:30 pm 
06:30 pm 
06:30 pm 
10:30 pm 
06:30 pm 
06:30 pm 

 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min.  
30 min. 
 

News Magazine includes:  
Mary Copeland & Jean Byrd 
Healing Threads Ministry @ 
Wellness House 
 
Alone, Yet Not Alone Movie Trailer 
 
Who You Are Video (Mother Day) 
 
David & Lisa Gordon 
Healing Hands Ministry 
 
A Soldier’s Pledge Video – Memorial 
Day 

 
Current Events 
 
Encouraging  
Christianity 
 
Humanity 

 
A Christian Viewpoint 
 
 

 
05/08/2014 
05/09/2014 
05/13/2104 
05/15/2014 
05/20/2014 
05/22/2014 
05/27/2014 
05/28/2014 
06/04/2014 
06/05/2014 
06/09/2014 

 
06:30 pm 
10:30 pm 
06:30 pm 
09:00 pm 
06:30 pm 
09:00 pm 
06:30 pm 
09:00 pm 
10:30 pm 
09:00 pm 
10:30 pm 

 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 

 
Micah Smith 
Global Gateway Network 
Global Gateway Network is a 
volunteer team of professional 
people seeking new ways to make 
life better such as sending medical 
teams and caring for the sick, 
building homes for children, 
teaching agricultural skills, running 
literacy programs, drilling water 
wells, developing clean water 



06/11/2014 
06/12/2014 
06/16/2014 
06/18/2014 
06/23/2014 
06/25/2014 

10:30 pm 
09:00 pm 
10:30 pm 
10:30 pm 
10:30 pm 
10:30 pm 

30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
 

systems, and training leaders for 
Christ.  

 
Current Events 
 
Encouraging 
Christianity 
 
Public Events 
 
Patriotism 
 
Humanity 
 
 

 
Good News In The Valley 
June 

 
06/03/2014 
06/05/2014 
06/09/2014 
06/10/2014 
06/12/2014 
06/16/2014 
06/19/2014 
06/20/2014  
06/23/2014 
06/26/2014 
06/27/2014 
06/30/2014 

 
06:30 pm 
06:30 pm 
06:30 pm 
06:30 pm 
06:30 pm 
06:30 pm 
06:30 pm 
10:30 pm 
06:30 pm 
06:30 pm 
10:30 pm 
06:30 pm 

 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 

 
News Magazine includes: 
David Foster & Joelle Foster 
Students of the ACTS Program  
Great Commandments Ministries.   
 
Father’s Day Prayer Video 
 
Tyler Van Horn & Susie Woodin 
Grace of Christ Church 
Vacation Bible Schools 
Kids Summer Camps (Ideas) 
 
4th of July Celebrations 
One Nation Under God Video 
 

 
Current Events 
 
Encouraging 
Christianity 
 
Public Events 
 

 
A Christian Viewpoint 
 

 
06/17/2014 
06/19/2014 
06/24/2014 
06/26/2014 
06/30/2014 
 
 

 
06:30 pm 
09:00 pm 
06:30 pm 
09:00 pm 
10:30 pm 

 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 
30 min. 

 
Pastor Jack Peebles 
Grace of Christ Presbyterian 
Church 
 

 

All of the foregoing programs were locally produced by KDHW-CD  

No Local Programming April 1 through April 5, 2014 due to TBN Praise-A-Thon 


