ISSUES/PROGRAMS LIST

April – June 2014

KDHW-CD, Facility ID 10907, Yakima Washington

Submitted by Karen Schoff, Station Manager

The station has identified the following issues as significant issues facing our community in this quarter:

Α.	Current Events:	The need for community to be aware of events that have or are taking place in our community as well as elsewhere in the world.					
В.	Patriotism:	The need to develop patriotism and love of country in our community.					
С.	Police Relations:	Improving the community's relationship with the police.					
D.	Encouraging Christianit	ty: To address increasing secularism and irreligiosity in the community. As community members become more Christian in their belief and conduct, the problems in the community will decrease.					
E.	Abortion:	The need for the community to be aware of the numbers of abortions, the consequences, and efforts to address the ills of abortion.					
F.	Philanthropy:	Developing a generous community, who gives both to those in need within the community, as well as to those other places, will improve the community.					
G.	Public Events:	Promoting Family-Friendly Events For The Family.					
Н.	Humanity:	elping individuals / organizations that reach out to improve humanity, i.e., with education, food, clothing etc.) improve their living conditions.					

The station has broadcast the following programming to address the above-referenced issues:

Issues	Program	Dates	Times Aired	Duration	Type/Description
Current Events Encouraging Christianity Public Events Patriotism Humanity	Good News In The Valley April	04/07/2014 04/08/2104 04/10/2014 04/11/2014 04/14/2014 04/16/2014 04/16/2014 04/17/2014 04/18/2014 04/21/2014 04/23/2014 04/23/2014	06:30 pm 06:30 pm 06:30 pm 10:30 pm 06:30 pm 06:30 pm 06:30 pm 06:30 pm 06:30 pm 06:30 pm 06:30 pm 06:30 pm	30 min. 30 min.	News Magazine includes: Jeff & Mindy Berreman & J Luke Testimony of Adoption Lachelle Gienger Musician – Personal Testimony& Bible Teaching Song – Lachelle Gienger Easter Video – Hyper Pixels Media Easter Egg Hunt & Church Services
Patriotism Encouraging Christianity Current Events	A Christian Viewpoint	04/06/2014 04/12/1014 04/14/2014 04/21/2014 05/05/2014 05/12/2014 05/19 2014 05/26/2014 06/02/2014 06/02/2014	10:30 pm 09:00 pm 10:30 pm 10:30 pm 10:30 pm 10:30 pm 10:30 pm 10:30 pm 10:30 pm 10:30 pm	30 min. 30 min. 30 min. 30 min. 30 min. 30 min. 30 min. 30 min. 30 min. 30 min.	National Day of Prayer Information Pastor Randall Parker Christian Life Center
Current Events Encouraging Christianity	A Christian Viewpoint	04/09/2014	10:30 pm	30 min.	Stephen Pidgeon Attorney At Law End Times
Current Events	A Christian Viewpoint	04/15/2014	06:30 pm	30 min.	Pastor David Brown

Encouraging Christianity Patriotism		04/17/2014 04/22/2014 04/24/2014 05/16/2014 05/23/2014 05/30 /2014 06/06/2014	10:30 pm 06:30 pm 10:30 pm 10:30 pm 10:30 pm 10:30 pm 10:30 pm	30 min. 30 min. 30 min. 30 min. 30 min. 30 min. 30 min.	Yakima Bible Baptist Church
Current Events Encouraging Christianity Public Events Patriotism Humanity	Good News In The Valley May	05/05/2014 05/06/2014 05/07/2014 05/08/2014 05/12/2014 05/12/2014 05/15/2014 05/19/2014 05/21/2014 05/22/2014 05/26/2014 05/28/2014 05/29/2014 06/02/2014	06:30 pm 06:30 pm 10:30 pm 09:00 pm 06:30 pm 10:30 pm 06:30 pm 06:30 pm 06:30 pm 06:30 pm 10:30 pm 06:30 pm 06:30 pm 06:30 pm	30 min. 30 min.	News Magazine includes: Mary Copeland & Jean Byrd Healing Threads Ministry @ Wellness HouseAlone, Yet Not Alone Movie Trailer Who You Are Video (Mother Day)David & Lisa Gordon Healing Hands MinistryA Soldier's Pledge Video – Memorial Day
Current Events Encouraging Christianity Humanity	A Christian Viewpoint	05/08/2014 05/09/2014 05/13/2104 05/20/2014 05/20/2014 05/22/2014 05/27/2014 05/28/2014 06/04/2014 06/05/2014 06/09/2014	06:30 pm 10:30 pm 06:30 pm 09:00 pm 06:30 pm 09:00 pm 09:00 pm 10:30 pm 09:00 pm 10:30 pm	30 min. 30 min. 30 min. 30 min. 30 min. 30 min. 30 min. 30 min. 30 min. 30 min.	Micah Smith Global Gateway Network Global Gateway Network is a volunteer team of professional people seeking new ways to <i>make</i> <i>life better</i> such as sending medical teams and caring for the sick, building homes for children, teaching agricultural skills, running literacy programs, drilling water wells, developing clean water

		06/11/2014 06/12/2014 06/16/2014 06/18/2014 06/23/2014 06/23/2014	10:30 pm 09:00 pm 10:30 pm 10:30 pm 10:30 pm 10:30 pm	30 min. 30 min. 30 min. 30 min. 30 min. 30 min.	systems, and training leaders for Christ.
Current Events Encouraging Christianity Public Events Patriotism Humanity	Good News In The Valley June	06/03/2014 06/05/2014 06/09/2014 06/10/2014 06/12/2014 06/16/2014 06/19/2014 06/20/2014 06/23/2014 06/23/2014 06/27/2014 06/30/2014	06:30 pm 06:30 pm	30 min. 30 min.	News Magazine includes: David Foster & Joelle Foster Students of the ACTS Program Great Commandments Ministries. Father's Day Prayer Video Tyler Van Horn & Susie Woodin Grace of Christ Church Vacation Bible Schools Kids Summer Camps (Ideas) 4th of July Celebrations One Nation Under God Video
Current Events Encouraging Christianity Public Events	A Christian Viewpoint	06/17/2014 06/19/2014 06/24/2014 06/26/2014 06/30/2014	06:30 pm 09:00 pm 06:30 pm 09:00 pm 10:30 pm	30 min. 30 min. 30 min. 30 min. 30 min.	Pastor Jack Peebles Grace of Christ Presbyterian Church

All of the foregoing programs were locally produced by KDHW-CD

No Local Programming April 1 through April 5, 2014 due to TBN Praise-A-Thon